
{ VERIFICATION OF CALIBRATION REPORT
of DataMaster dmt Breath Test Instrument

State of Alaska
Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory - Statewide Breath Alcohol ProgramSerial #: 100672 Date:06/0612024

External Standard Test Values Diagnostic Check

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NO},IINAL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29.33: 0.078
LoT #: AG310901
EXPIRATIoN: O4 / 19 / 2025
T/NK PRESSURE: 353 psi

vERSI0NS
Di,lT:3-02
PIC: 3. 03
Modem:2.6
Ouestlons:2,2

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BI,ANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAI. STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXlERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0. 000
VER] FI E D

0.0?7
o. o00
0. 077
0.000
0,078
0, 000
0. 07?
0. 000
0. 017
0.000

11 :04
11:04
11:04
1l:05
lL:05
11:06
t1:06
I1:07
11:07
11:08

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber =
Breath Tube

48,9oc
4 5. 5oc

PUMP IN FO

Flow Rale = 5.021 L/M
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Average = 0.07?2
Std Dev = 0.0004
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I, Derek J. Walton, after being first duly swom, depose and state as follows:
(l ) I am a Forensic Scientist IV at the State of Alaska Scientific Crime Deteation Laboratory.
(2i,1-he Alaska Scie,,rific Crime Detection Laboratory is an entity within the Department ofPublic Safety.

(3) I am the Scientific Director ofthe State Breath Alcohol hogram.

i4i ln tl,ot 
"upu"ity, 

t u- responsible for overseeing the Breath Alcohol Program, which includes assuri[g that insFuments are calibrated and

maintaining progam records.
(S) me abo've iia true atd accunte verification of calibration, which is perfomed by the inshument's software, as sperilied by the State Breath

Aicohol program- Verification ofcalibration is a regulady conducted and regularly recorded activity ofthe State Brcath Alcohol Progmm.

(6) As ofthJdate signed belo\r/, I certiry that tle calibration ofthe referenced instrument was accuate on the date in which the above tests were

performed and therefore certified for evidentiary use in the State ofAlaska.

J
Scientific Director
State Breath Alcohol Progam
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